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Key Officials 
Nanette S. Edwards, Executive Director  
M: (803) 603-7810  |  O: (803) 737-0575 
NEdwards@ORS.SC.GOV 
 
Andrew Bateman, Deputy Executive Director 
M: (803) 622-2469  |  O: (803) 737-8440 
ABateman@ORS.SC.GOV 
 
Chris Huber, Chief Legal Officer 
O: (803) 737-5252 
CHuber@ORS.SC.GOV  
 
Dawn Hipp, Chief Operating Officer 
O: (803) 737-0814 
DHipp@ORS.SC.GOV 
 
Mark Rhoden, Chief Financial Officer    
O: (803) 737-1108 
MRhoden@ORS.SC.GOV 
 
Hank Page, Public Information Officer      
M: (803) 422-9042  |  O: (803) 737-0519 
HPage@ORS.SC.GOV  
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About our Agency 
 
The ORS represents the public interest of South Carolina in 
utility regulation for the major utility industries – electric, 
natural gas, telecommunications, transportation, and 
water/wastewater – before the Public Service Commission of 
South Carolina (PSC), the court system, the South Carolina 
General Assembly, and federal regulatory bodies.  
 
The PSC is the state agency that sets utilities’ rates.  In 
representing the public interest, the ORS must look at the 
impact to the consumer and utilities’ continued investment in 
reliable and high-quality services.  The ORS also has 
responsibility for oversight of railroad safety and natural gas 
pipeline safety in South Carolina, in addition to administering 
the leasing program for solar panels in South Carolina. 
 
Should you have any questions regarding our agency’s role, 
please do not hesitate to contact Andrew Bateman at (803) 
622-2469, (803) 737-8440, or ABateman@ORS.SC.GOV.   
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